LITURGICAL CALENDAR - FEBRUARY

Sunday, February 1: Sunday of the Publican and Pharisee/ also the Triodion period begins. Orthros
8:30 am Divine Liturgy 9:45 am. FAST FREE WEEK..

Monday, February 2: Presentation of our Lord into the Temple; Orthros 8:30 am Divine Liturgy 9:30
am.

Sunday, February 8: Sunday of the Prodigal Son: Orthros 8:30 am Divine Liturgy 9:45 am
Tuesday, February 10: St. Haralambos the Hieromartyr: Orthros *;30 am Divine Liturgy 9:30 am

Saturday, February 14: First Saturday of the Souls: Orthros 8:30 am Divine Liturgy 9:30 am
Memorial Service will be chanted for the departed in Christ at the end of the Liturgy

Sunday, February 15: Meatfare Sunday/Judgment Sunday: Orthros 8:30 am Divine Liturgy 9:45 am

Saturday, February 21: Second Saturday of the Souls: Orthros 8:30 am Divine Liturgy 9:30 am
Memorial Service will be chanted for the departed in Christ at the end of the Liturgy

Sunday, February 22: Cheesefare Sunday/ Forgiveness Sunday: Orthros 8:30 am Divine Liturgy
9:45am WE WILL ALSO CELEBRATE ( GOD PARENTS DAY) ON THIS SUNDAY.

Monday, February 23: THE GREAT LENTEN PERIOD BEGINS: Compline Service 7:00 pm
ON BEHALF OF THE PARISH COUNCIL, FR. MICHAEL, THE CHURCH STAFF, AND THE
ENTIRE FAMILY OF ST. NICHOLAS WE WOULD LIKE TO WISH EVERYONE IN THE
COMMUNITY A BLESSED GREAT LENTEN PERIOD. KALH SARAKOSTH.

Wednesday, February 25: Presanctified Liturgy: 7:00 pm

Friday, February 27: First Salutations to the Virgin Mary: 6:30 pm

Saturday, February 28: Third Saturday of the Souls: Orthros 8:30 am Divine Liturgy 9:30 am
Memorial Service will be chanted for the departed in Christ at the end of the Liturgy

Judgement (Meatfare) Sunday

49 KOINONIA o FEBRUARY 2026






